



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022**
M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. G.D. Parashar and Ms. Shanta
Parashar, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Sh. Puneet
Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on **22.12.2022**.

CM No.38641/2022

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on **22.12.2022**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/KCT