



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022**
M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPetitioner
Through: **Mr.G.D.Parashar and Ms.Shanta**
Parashar, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: **None**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.12.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

W.P.(C) 12723/2022 & CM APPL. 38641/2022

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of the respondents nor counter affidavit/reply has been filed. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit/ reply, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondents is lying under objection. Counsel for the respondents is directed to remove the objections and get the same placed on record within two weeks.

List on 16.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 22, 2022/sk