



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12723/2022 & CM APPL. 38641/2022-Restraining orders.

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr.G.D.Parashar with Ms.Shanta
Parashar, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

13.01.2023

%

The matter is already listed before the learned Registrar on
16.03.2023.

Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 13, 2023

sr