



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022**

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPetitioner

Through: **Mr.G.D.Parashar and Mr.J.R.Sharma,**
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Shiv Nath Mahanta, Advocate for**
R-1, 3 & 4
Respondent no.2 is proforma party.

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

W.P.(C) 12723/2022

Counsel for respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4 states that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4 has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks. Counsel for the petitioner states that he has received copy of the same and seeks some time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within six weeks with advance copy to counsel for respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4.

List on 19.07.2023.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2023/sk