



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022**

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhargava and Mr. Aryan
Yadav, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivanath Mahanta, Advocate for
R-1, 3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents no. 1, 3 and 4 has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 18th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any