



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022**

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. G.D. Parashar, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 12723/2022 & CM APPL. 38641/2022 (for interim relief)

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by both sides to file written submissions. The same be filed within four weeks.
2. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
3. Relist on 07.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any