



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022, CM APPL. 38641/2022**

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurudatt Parashar, Mr. J.R. Sharma, Mr. Bhupesh Sharma, Mr. Lalit Bhargava, Ms. Shanta Parashar and Mr. Aryan Yadav, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivanath Mahanta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 11.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 7, 2025

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any