



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022 & CM APPL. 38641/2022**

M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. G. D. Parashar, Mr. Satish Vijay
Shratriya, Mr. Lalit Bhargova & Mr.
Aryan Yadav, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivanath Mahanta, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for hearing on 27.04.2026.

3. In the meantime, written submissions, if not already filed,

not exceeding three pages each, along with compilation of judgments that the parties wish to rely upon, shall be filed within six weeks.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/rs