



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12723/2022 & CM APPL. 38641/2022**
M/S INDUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. GD. Parashar, Mr. J.R. Sharma,
Mr. Bhupesh Sharma and Mr. K.K.
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F.O. AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivanath Mahanta, Advocate for
R-1, 3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Let the record of CGIT be requisitioned.
2. Renotify on 14.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn